Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jason T. Sherman	05/12/2009
Mr. Mick Rock	04/03/2009
Mr. Mario Bertazzoni	04/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Products, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Orthopaedic Drive
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12415225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172617959

Email: glen.kellett@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glen M. Kellett

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265280-207788	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glen M. Kellett	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Signed_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022959 FRAME: 0212 12415225

ICH \$40.00

500911107

source=Signed_Assignments#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignments#page3.tif source=Signed_Assignments#page4.tif source=Signed_Assignments#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022959 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	265280-207788	_
Client Reference No.:	DEP-6195USNP	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Jason T. Sherman Mick Rock Mario Bertazzoni Mike Barteleme

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING JOINT FORCE DATA

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

DePuy Products, Inc. 700 Orthopaedic Drive Warsaw, IN 46581

A corporation of the state of **Indiana**

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 022959 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, I have e	executed this ass	signment at	Varsaw, IN
this	124h 1006	Maria			(city, state)
tnis	10 WITNESS WE 12 44 day of day of	- Manage	(month)		
	• •	U		ئى ئ	* /
				A	<u> </u>
				\leftarrow	Y (0)
				\sim	Inventor (Signature)
					Jason T. Sherman
					Inventor (Printed Name)
			ACKNOWLE	DGMENT	
STAT	FOF THO AND	4			
DITTI.	eof INDIANI VTY of Koscias	cua }	SS:		
COUN	ITY OF KESCIAS	sko }			
	Acknowledged be	fore me, a Notary	Public, within	and for said Count	y and State. Witness my hand and
Notari	al Seal	Mari		2006	7
this	al Seal 42 day of	may		_, <u>~00 /</u>	·•
		•			
				(deo	Bus !
					Notary Public
				O_{1}	\mathcal{D}
(.	1			Jell	Derjeks
					Printed Name
My Co	ommission Expires:_	2-6-2	015	Resident of	Rosciusko county
,		7		resident of	County

	IN WIT	NESS WHE	EREOF, I have	executed this assi	ignment at	EEOS, UK
this	3	day of	APRIL		, 2009	(city, state)
	(day)	_ ••• •• •• ••	APRIL	(month)	(year)	
			•			Mkack
					,	Inventor (Signature)
						Mick Rock
						Inventor (Printed Name)
				ACKNOWLED	OGMENT	
STATE	OF		. }			
COUN	TV OF		}	SS:		
COON			}			
Notaria this	l Seal			y Public, within a		y and State. Witness my hand and
						Notary Public
						Printed Name
My Cor	nmission	Expires:			Resident of	County
Outside	the USA	<u>uinac</u> :	E WILSO	s Hu	L	
acknow	ses are d when ledgment a Notary		itness	Sicil		Inventor (Signature)
Public i feasible	s not		itness	Ja 2000		Inventor (Printed Name)

My IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	assignment at <u>LEEDS, UK</u>
this 6th day of APRIL	(city, state) • 2009 .
(day) (month)	(year)
	$I \cap I$
	Maria longh mani
	Inventor (Signature)
	` -
	Mario Bertazzoni Inventor (Printed Name)
	inventor (Frinted Name)
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF }	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with Notarial Seal	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
this day of	
-	
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	Resident of County
Outside the USA: / World A Dec	
/),
Christe A Chi	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	mvenor (signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Simon W	ILCON)
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	mventor (i inted ivalie)

	IN WIT	TNESS WHE	REOF, I have executed this as		
this	30	day of	MARCH	(city, state) '	
	(day)	_ day or	(month)	Inventor (Signature) Atike Bartelfme MICHEL J. Inventor (Printed Name)	BAKTELME
			ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT	
STATI	E OF TY OF		} } SS:		
	Ackno	wledged befo	re me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and	
Notariathis	al Seal	day of	March	. zoo 9	
Му Сс	ommissio	n Expires:	March NOTAR NO	May E. Whike Printed Name Resident of Laviner County	
Witnes require acknow	e the USA sses are ed when wledgmer a Notary	W	/itness	Inventor (Signature)	
Public feasibl	is not	W	/itness	Inventor (Printed Name)	•

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 022959 FRAME: 0218

INDS02 GKELLETT 1033815v1